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MONTHLY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2016

TOTAL INCIDENTS FOR THE MONTH

TOTAL TRAFFIC STOPS

TOTAL TICKETS ISSUED FOR THE MONTH

TOTAL AUTO ACCIDENTS FOR THE MONTH

TOTAL MILEAGE ON PATROL VEHICLES

VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY

VALUE OF RECOVERED PROPERTY

TOTAL DOMESTICS FOR THE MONTH

PRISONERS DETAINED LOCALLY

ANIMAL CONTROL COMPLAINTS

TOTAL ARRESTS FOR THE MONTH
(INCLUDES 29 FOR BENCH WARRANTS / OTHER AGENCY )

SEE ATTACHED REPORTS:
JUVENILE AID BUREAU
ANIMAL CONTROL

CURRENT MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

1,044
90
283
26

11,265
$ 1,825

$ 368

23
38
26

129

10,632
1,256
3,938

308
104,024
$ 33,874

$ 13,267

331
437
276

1,385

REPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

William Worden

WILLI

AM J. WORDEN

CHIEF OF POLICE


mailto:pjpolice@citlink.net

REPORTED OFFENSES

PART | OFFENSES

MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE

ROBBERY

ASSAULT

BURGLARY

LARCENY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

TOTAL PART 1 OFFENSES

PART Il OFFENSES

ARSON

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
WEAPONS

SEX OFFENSES

FORGERY

STOLEN PROPERTY
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
FRAUD

SIMPLE ASSAULT

DWI

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL OTHER PART Il OFFENSES

TOTAL PART Il OFFENSES

CURRENT MONTH

CURRENT MONTH

28

28

106

YEAR TO DATE

15
39

128

188

YEAR TO DATE

219
13

20

132
39
206
a1
54
53

293

1,087



TICKET SUMMARY

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE
PARKING TICKETS ISSUED 71 1,150
TRAFFIC TICKETS ISSUED 189 2,563
APPEARANCE TICKETS ISSUED 23 225
ToTAL 283 3,938

PARTIAL BREAKDOWN

TRAFFIC OFFENSE TICKETS ISSUED THIS MONTH
SPEEDING 28
NO/EXPIRED INSPECTION 43
EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 25
UNLICENSED / SUSPENSIONS 37
REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS 13
CELL PHONE USE 10
STOP SIGN / RED LIGHT 13

NO INSURANCE 10



City of Port Jervis

Monthly Juvenile Bureau Report

Det Seott Boberteom

October 2016
Offense R/C| A |1-9yr|M| F |10-12yr (M| F | 13yr [M | F | 14yr (M| F | 15yr [M | F |White|M | F [Black [M | F | Hisp
Petit Larceny 1|1 1 |1 1 |1
Agg, Harass 2nd 1|1 1 1 1 1
Reckless endang. 2nd 1|1 1 1 1
Sexual Misconduct 1] 2 2 1)1 2 1|1
Criminal Mischief 4th 2| 4 1 1 2 1(1 1 1 3 2|1 1 1
Menacing 2nd 2|2 2 2 1 |1 1 |1
Harassment 6|7 1 1 3 [1]2 1 2 2| 2 [(2|1] 4 |2|2]| 1
Trespass 1(1 1 1 1 1
Loitering in Parks 1|1 1 1 1 1
Total Criminal 16 | 20 1 1(0 7 5|2 6 2|4 1(0 5 2|3 9 7|3 9 6|3 2
Offense R/C| A | 1-9yr[M| F |10-12yr| M| F | 13yr [ M| F [ 14yr [ M| F [ 15yr [ M| F [White| M| F |Black | M| F | Hisp
Non Criminal R/C| A |1-9yr|M| F |10-12yr (M| F | 13yr [M | F | 14yr (M| F | 15yr [M | F |White| M | F [Black [M | F | Hisp
9.41 MHL 4| 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 2|2
P.I.N.S. 5|5 1 1 1|1 2 1)1 2 1(1 1 1 2
Juvenile Contacts 15| 22 2 2 8 414 4 2|2 1 7 3|4| 11 (4|7 8 6|2 3
Runaways 2| 2 1 1 1 2 1(1
Total Non Criminal 26 | 33 3 3|0 10 6|4 6 3 1(3| 10 6 19 | 8|11 9 7(2 5
Offense R/C| A |1-9yr| M| F [10-12yr[ M| F [ 13yr [ M| F | 14yr | M| F | 15yr | M| F |White| M| F | Black | M| F | Hisp
Total Arrests 53
Disposition Of Juveniles 1-9yr M F 10-15yr M F
Handled within department and released 4 4 43 21 22
Referred to Port Jervis Youth Center
Referred to Family Court/ Probation intake
Referred to Welfare Agency 5 2 3
Referred to outside police agency 1 1
Referred to adult court system
Total 4 4 0 49 23 26
Public Service
Date: Event M F
10/6/16 |Project sticker shock 3 3
10/12/16 |Rachels Challenge 30 50
10/23/16 |Naval Ship Halloween Safety 5 5
10/24/16 |Little Lambs Halloween Safety 11 11
10/24/16 |Project Discovery Halloween Safety 30 38
10/25/16 |Candy Cane Halloween Safety 15 15
Presbyterian Church Boys Scouts
10/25/16 |Halloween Safety 50 0
10/26/16 |Head Start Halloween Safety 24 20
10/27/16 |HBE Halloween Safety 125 | 124
10/28/16 |A.S.K. Halloween Safety 249 | 249
10/31/16 |Operation Be Safe Be Seen 350 | 350
[ Total| 892 | 865 |Total Sum| 1757 |




OCTOBER 2016
ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT

Pispatched/# Contacts Animals Euthanized Brought to shelter
Call Type | | # Calls | Type | | # Euthanized | Type | | #TOT Shelter
Dog 5 Dog 1 Dog
Cat 0 Cat 0 Cat
Raccon 4 Raccon 0 Total 0
Bat/Bird/Snake 0 Bat/Bird/Snake 0
Wood Chuck 0 Wood Chuck 0
Skunk 2 Skunk 0 Emergency Vet Care
Possum 4 Possum 0 Dog 1
Bear 0 0 Cat
Total 15 Total 1 Total 0
Charges/Warnings
Offenses Disposition
Warnings
Port Jervis City Code App. Ticket Written | Verbal Total
PJCC 215-9 License and Tag Required 4 4
PHL 2141-1 Rabies Vaccination 0 0
PJCC 215-13 Dog Running at Large 2 2
PJCC 215-20 Nuisance By Animal 0 0
PJCC 215-12 Removal Of Feces Required 4 4
PJCC 215-14 Leashing Required 1 1
PJCC 389-2E Animal in City Park 0 0
PJCC 535-4B Maximum # of Domestic Animals 0 0
PJCC 215-27 Dangerous Dog 0 0
State of New York AGM - Article 26
353 Cruelty 0
353-a Aggravated Cruelty 0
353-b Appropriate Shelter for Dog 0
353-d Confinement of Companion Animals 0
355 Abandonment of Animals 0
Total 0

Arrests
Apperance Tickets Written 0
Ongoing Cruelty Investigations 0

(Zoffe/y fa///y

Animal Control Officer







