2016

PORT JERVIS POLICE DEPARTMENT



City of Port Jervis Police Department Office of the Chief of Police

Chief of Police WILLIAM WORDEN

20 Hammond Street Port Jervis, NY 12771

Tel : (845) 856-5101 Fax: (845) 858-4078

E-mail: pjpolice@citlink.net

MONTHLY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2016

	CURRENT MONTH	YEAR-TO-DATE
TOTAL INCIDENTS FOR THE MONTH	1,044	10,632
TOTAL TRAFFIC STOPS	90	1,256
TOTAL TICKETS ISSUED FOR THE MONTH	283	3,938
TOTAL AUTO ACCIDENTS FOR THE MONTH	26	308
TOTAL MILEAGE ON PATROL VEHICLES	11,265	104,024
VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY	\$ 1,825	\$ 33,874
VALUE OF RECOVERED PROPERTY	\$ 368	\$ 13,267
TOTAL DOMESTICS FOR THE MONTH	23	331
PRISONERS DETAINED LOCALLY	38	437
ANIMAL CONTROL COMPLAINTS	26	276
TOTAL ARRESTS FOR THE MONTH (INCLUDES 29 FOR BENCH WARRANTS / OTHER AGENCY)	129	1,385

SEE ATTACHED REPORTS: JUVENILE AID BUREAU ANIMAL CONTROL

REPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

William Worden

WILLIAM J. WORDEN CHIEF OF POLICE

REPORTED OFFENSES

PART I OFFENSES	CURRENT MONTH	YEAR TO DATE
MURDER/MANSLAUGHTER	0	0
RAPE	0	2
ROBBERY	0	2
ASSAULT	1	15
BURGLARY	3	39
LARCENY	13	128
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	0	2
TOTAL PART 1 OFFENSES	17	188

PART II OFFENSES	CURRENT MONTH	YEAR TO DATE
ARSON	0	2
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES	28	219
WEAPONS	1	13
SEX OFFENSES	2	20
FORGERY	0	8
STOLEN PROPERTY	1	7
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	9	132
FRAUD	3	39
SIMPLE ASSAULT	21	206
DWI	7	41
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS	5	54
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1	53
ALL OTHER PART II OFFENSES	28	293
TOTAL PART II OFFENSES	106	1,087

TICKET SUMMARY

	CURRENT MONTH	YEAR TO DATE
PARKING TICKETS ISSUED	71	1,150
TRAFFIC TICKETS ISSUED	189	2,563
APPEARANCE TICKETS ISSUED	23	225
TOTAL	283	3,938

PARTIAL BREAKDOWN

TRAFFIC OFFENSE

TICKETS ISSUED THIS MONTH

SPEEDING	28
NO/EXPIRED INSPECTION	43
EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	25
UNLICENSED / SUSPENSIONS	37
REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS	13
CELL PHONE USE	10
STOP SIGN / RED LIGHT	13
NO INSURANCE	10

						Ν	/lon		City of / Juver				epo	rt												
								uny	Octo				cpo													
Offense	R/O		1-9y	- 14	-	10-12yr	N4	F	13yr		F	14yr	M	F	15yr	м	F	White	M	F	Black	м	F	Hisp	м	T
					F	10-1291		F	1391		F	1491		, r			F	winte	141	F			F	шэр		┼
Petit Larceny	1		•										-		1	1					1	1				t
Agg, Harass 2n	d 1	1							1		1		_				-	1	1							+
Reckless endang.	2nd 1	1							1		1		-											1		4
Sexual Miscondu	uct 1	2	2			2	1	1													2	1	1			
Criminal Mischief	4th 2	4	1	1		2	1	1							1	1		3	2	1	1	1				
Menacing 2nd	2	2	2			2	2											1	1		1	1				Ī
Harassment	6	7	,			1	1		3	1	2	1	1		2		2	2	2	1	4	2	2	1		Ī
						-	-				-	-	1		-		-			-	-	-	-	-		t
Trespass	1	1							1	1			+					1	1							+
Loitering in Parl	ks 1	1													1		1	1		1						+
Total Criminal	l 16	2	0 1	1	0	7	5	2	6	2	4	1	1	0	5	2	3	9	7	3	9	6	3	2	0	
Offense	R/0	C A	1-9y	M	F	10-12yr	М	F	13yr	М	F	14yr	М	F	15yr	М	F	White	М	F	Black	М	F	Hisp	М	
																										+
Non Criminal	R/0		1-9y	M	F	10-12yr	м	F	13yr	м	F	14yr	м	F	15yr	м	F	White	м	F	Black	м	F	Hisp	м	l
9.41 MHL	4	4	L			2	2		1		1				1		1	4	2	2						I
P.I.N.S.	5	5		1		_						2	1	1	2	1		2	1	1	1	1		2	1	t
													ŀ										_			t
Juvenile Contac				2		8	4	4	4	2	2	1	+	1	7	3	4	11	4	7	8	6	2	3	1	╀
Runaways	2								1	1		1		1				2	1	1						+
Total Non Crimir	nal 26	3	3 3	3	0	10	6	4	6	3	3	4	1	3	10	4	6	19	8	11	9	7	2	5	2	+
Offense	R/0	C A	1-9y	M	F	10-12yr	Μ	F	13yr	Μ	F	14yr	М	F	15yr	Μ	F	White	Μ	F	Black	Μ	F	Hisp	Μ	
Fotal Arrests	53	2		-																					-	+
	Disposit		Of Juv	enil	es					1	-9y	r	м	T	F	10	-15	övr	м		F					1
	Handled					nt and re	elea	sec			4		4				43	•	21		22	j				
	Referred				_		_															ļ				
	Referred						on ii	nta	ke	_				+			5		2	_	2					
	Referred Referred									-							1		2	-	3	ł				
	Referred													T			_					ĺ.				
									Total		4		4		0		49		23		26					
																				_						
				Pi	ıhli	c Servic	_													-						
	Date:		Event			e bei ne							м		F					-						
	10/6/16	;	Projec	t sti	cke	r shock							3		3											
	10/12/1	.6	Rachel	s Ch	alle	enge							30		50											
	10/23/1	.6	Naval	Ship	На	lloween	Saf	etv				+	5	+	5					+		1				
	10/24/1					allowee							11	L	11											
	10/24/1					/ery Hall				у			30	\bot	38											
	10/25/1					allowee						:	15	+	15					_		-				
	10/25/1		Presby Hallow			Church E fetv	soys	s So	outs				50		0											
	10/25/1	.6				lloween	Saf	ety					24	+	20					+						
	10/27/1					n Safety							.25	_	124											
	10/28/1					een Safe							49	_	249											
	10/31/1	.6	Opera	tion	Be	Safe Be	See	n		_	_		50	_	350	_			_	_						
											To	tal 8	92	18	865	Tot	al S	um 1	75	7						

Det Scott Robertson

OCTOBER 2016 ANIMAL CONTROL REPORT

Dispatched/# Conta	acts	Animals Euthania	ed	В	shelter	
Call Type	# Calls	Туре	# Euthanized		Туре	#TOT Shelter
Dog	5	Dog	1		Dog	3
Cat	0	Cat	0		Cat	0
Raccon	4	Raccon	0		Total	0
Bat/Bird/Snake	0	Bat/Bird/Snake	0			
Wood Chuck	0	Wood Chuck	0			
Skunk	2	Skunk	0	Em	ergency V	/et Care
Possum	4	Possum	0		Dog	1
Bear	0		0		Cat	0
Total	15	Total	1		Total	0
		Charg	ges/Warnings			
	Offenses			Disposition		
				Warnings		
	Port Jervis	City Code	App. Ticket	Written	Verbal	Total
PJCC 215-9	License an	d Tag Required			4	4
PHL 2141-1	Rabies Va	ccination			0	0
PJCC 215-13	Dog Runni	ng at Large			2	2
PJCC 215-20	Nuisance	By Animal			0	0
PJCC 215-12	Removal C	of Feces Required			4	4
PJCC 215-14	Leashing F	Required			1	1
PJCC 389-2E	Animal in	City Park			0	0
PJCC 535-4B	Maximum	# of Domestic Animals			0	0
PJCC 215-27	Dangerous	Dog			0	0
		State of New Yo	rk AGM - Article 26			
353	Cruelty				0	
353-a	Aggravated	d Cruelty			0	
353-b	Appropriat	te Shelter for Dog			0	
353-d	Confineme	ent of Companion Animal	s		0	
355	Abandonm	nent of Animals			0	
		Total			0	
	Arrests					
Арреі	rance Tickets	s Written	0			
		nvestigations	0			

Jeffery Ewing Animal Control Officer